	
[image: Logo

Description automatically generated]
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
400 NORTH STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120
	








August 7, 2023




In Re:	P-2023-3039774

(SEE ATTACHED LIST)



Petition for Declaratory Order of the Retail Energy Supply Association


Cancellation Notice

		This is to inform you of the following cancellation:


Type:		Call-In Telephonic Prehearing Conference

Date: 		Tuesday, August 8, 2023

Time:		9:00 A.M.

Presiding:	Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge Christopher P. Pell 
		Administrative Law Judge Chad L. Allensworth


		Please mark your calendars accordingly.











cc:	
	
Deputy ALJ Pell 
ALJ Allensworth
A. Delvillar-Legal Assist.
Calendar File
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Todd S. Stewart, Esquire
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com
Accepts eService
(Counsel for Retail Energy Supply Association)


Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
121 Champion Way, Suite 100
tjgallagher@nisource.com
Accepts eService
(Counsel for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.)


Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire
800 N. 3rd Street, Suite 204
Harrisburg, Pa 17102
ctunilo@nisource.com
Accepts eService
(Counsel for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.)


Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mhassell@postschell.com
Accepts eService
(Counsel for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.)






Aron J. Beatty, Esquire
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923
ABeatty@paoca.org
HBreitman@paoca.org
Accepts eService
(Counsel for Office of Consumer Advocate)


Richard Kanaskie, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA  17120
rkanaskie@pa.gov	
Accepts eService


NazAarah Sabree
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101
nsabree@pa.gov
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